Written Checked Approved
Part No. CABPF5MR403N6B
Date 2018-10-24
1. Electrical Specifications.
2. Dimensions_mm
Cavity Filter Specification
M.H.KIM
ITEM Specifications
Center Frequency( = Fc ) 403 MHz
Pass Band-width ( = BW ) 400 ~ 406 MHz.
Insertion Loss 3.0 dB max.
Passband Ripple 1.0 dB max.
VSWR 1.5:1
Attenuation
20dB min.  @ 397 MHz
20dB min.  @ 409 MHz
Connector type N-F type
Operation Temperature -10C ∼ 60 °C
Power Handling 1 Watts
Lightning Protection Bias_Tee DC Bypass MAX DC 15[V] / MAX 200[mA]
In/Out Impedance 50 Ω
SEC-COP-02-02(0) SANGSHIN ELECOM A4(210X297mm)
3.  Data.
`
`
SEC-COP-02-02(0) SANGSHIN ELECOM A4(210X297mm)